

**City of West Allis
2010 Project No. 3
Bid Opening - 5/13/10**

ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

1. N/S alley between 61-62: 226' N. of Mineral-Mineral
2. N/S alley between 57-58: Mineral-Washington
3. N/S alley between 61-62: Mineral-Washington
4. N/S alley between 57-58: Washington-Scott
5. N/S, E/W alley between 57-58: Burnham-Rogers
6. N/S, E/W alleys between 55-56: Rogers-Mobile
7. N/S alley between 58-59: Mobile-Grant
8. N/S, E/W alleys between 64-65: Grant-Lincoln
9. N/S alley between 69-Stuth: Lincoln-Beloit
10. N/S alley between Stuth-71: Lincoln-Stuth
11. N/S alley between 74-75: Becher-Grant
12. N/S alley between 85-86: Washington-Greenfield
13. N/S alley between 73-74: Washington-Madison
14. N/S, E/W alleys between 72-73: Madison-Greenfield
15. E/W alley between 105-106: Oklahoma-Euclid

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%			
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL		
		D.C. Burbach W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		Capitol Pavers, Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin, WI 53146		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182			
1	Excavation	1,727	Cu. Yds.	\$17.95	30,999.65	\$19.80	34,194.60	\$20.92	36,128.84	\$25.20	43,520.40
2	Sodding	820	Sq. Yds.	\$9.50	7,790.00	\$9.00	7,380.00	\$9.50	7,790.00	\$16.50	13,530.00
3	Modular Block Wall, Complete	470	Sq. Ft.	\$21.00	9,870.00	\$30.00	14,100.00	\$21.00	9,870.00	\$40.11	18,851.70
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	8,440	Lin. Ft.	\$1.40	11,816.00	\$1.50	12,660.00	\$1.39	11,731.60	\$1.37	11,562.80
5	Walk & Drive Removal	21,090	Sq. Ft.	\$0.52	10,966.80	\$0.45	9,490.50	\$0.62	13,075.80	\$0.65	13,708.50
6	Curb Removal	340	Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	1,700.00	\$3.00	1,020.00	\$8.75	2,975.00	\$6.25	2,125.00
7	Pavement Removal	10,990	Sq. Yds.	\$4.75	52,202.50	\$4.48	49,235.20	\$5.78	63,522.20	\$5.60	61,544.00
8	5" Concrete Walk & Drive	15,480	Sq. Ft.	\$3.35	51,858.00	\$4.00	61,920.00	\$3.72	57,585.60	\$4.35	67,338.00

Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%
D.C. Burbach W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	Capitol Pavers, Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin, WI 53146	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207	Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182

ITEM	UNITS		PRICE		TOTAL		PRICE		TOTAL	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	3,380	Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	13,520.00	\$4.10	13,858.00	\$4.70	15,886.00	\$4.25	14,365.00
10 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	16	Sq. Ft.	\$35.00	560.00	\$35.00	560.00	\$32.50	520.00	\$34.50	552.00
11 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	340	Lin. Ft.	\$18.95	6,443.00	\$30.00	10,200.00	\$30.05	10,217.00	\$28.00	9,520.00
12 7" Concrete Alley Pavement	10,920	Sq. Yds.	\$28.60	312,312.00	\$30.00	327,600.00	\$31.59	344,962.80	\$30.60	334,152.00
13 Joint Sealing	10,920	Sq. Yds.	\$0.89	9,718.80	\$1.30	14,196.00	\$0.89	9,718.80	\$1.37	14,960.40
14 Pavement Ties	330	Each	\$5.00	1,650.00	\$5.00	1,650.00	\$8.77	2,894.10	\$7.30	2,409.00
15 Crushed Stone Driveway	100	Tons	\$18.00	1,800.00	\$21.40	2,140.00	\$28.20	2,820.00	\$23.15	2,315.00
16 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,780	Tons	\$10.50	39,690.00	\$10.07	38,064.60	\$18.07	68,304.60	\$16.75	63,315.00
17 Tack Coat	105	Gallons	\$4.50	472.50	\$5.00	525.00	\$4.50	472.50	\$5.25	551.25
18 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	97	Tons	\$150.00	14,550.00	\$140.00	13,580.00	\$140.00	13,580.00	\$216.30	20,981.10
19 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	340	Lin. Ft.	\$49.00	16,660.00	\$52.00	17,680.00	\$49.00	16,660.00	\$53.00	18,020.00
20 10" Dia. Storm Underdrain	2,184	Lin. Ft.	\$33.40	72,945.60	\$45.00	98,280.00	\$33.40	72,945.60	\$37.60	82,118.40
21 6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	3,687	Lin. Ft.	\$30.40	112,084.80	\$37.00	136,419.00	\$30.40	112,084.80	\$35.25	129,966.75
22 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (3)	15	Vert. Ft.	\$310.00	4,650.00	\$329.00	4,935.00	\$310.00	4,650.00	\$340.00	5,100.00
23 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole Replacement	23	Vert. Ft.	\$290.00	6,670.00	\$198.00	4,554.00	\$290.00	6,670.00	\$240.00	5,520.00
24 8" Storm Bulkheads	2	Units	\$60.00	120.00	\$180.00	360.00	\$60.00	120.00	\$200.00	400.00
25 12" Storm Bulkheads	2	Units	\$60.00	120.00	\$180.00	360.00	\$60.00	120.00	\$325.00	650.00
26 Abandon Catch Basin	2	Units	\$200.00	400.00	\$260.00	520.00	\$200.00	400.00	\$260.00	520.00
27 Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repair	5	Units	\$130.00	650.00	\$560.00	2,800.00	\$130.00	650.00	\$780.00	3,900.00
28 Alley Type Catch Basins	47	Units	\$1,080.00	50,760.00	\$56.44	2,652.68	\$1,080.00	50,760.00	\$1,000.00	47,000.00
29 Inlet Protection Barriers	65	Units	\$45.00	2,925.00	\$20.00	1,300.00	\$45.00	2,925.00	\$45.00	2,925.00
30 Manhole Protection Barriers	5	Units	\$60.00	300.00	\$20.00	100.00	\$60.00	300.00	\$90.00	450.00
31 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$28,000.00	28,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$20,075.00	20,075.00	\$18,500.00	18,500.00
Total				874,204.65		884,334.58		960,415.24		1,010,371.30